
H   Appetizers - $8    H
Crispy Cauliflower Bites
Tobasco Breaded bites-served 
with Ranch
Peri-Onion Rings
Gourmet Peri-Onion Rings - (6pc)

Peri-Shrimp
Crispy Breaded Peri-Shrimp (4pc)

Mozzarella Peri-Sticks
Served with Peri-Mild Sauce

H   Chicken SandwichesChicken Sandwiches      H
5oz ORGANIC Chicken5oz ORGANIC Chicken

Original Peri-Chicken Sandwich  $11        $15Original Peri-Chicken Sandwich  $11        $15
Chicken, American Cheese, Shredded LettuceChicken, American Cheese, Shredded Lettuce
Pickles & Peri-MayoPickles & Peri-Mayo
The KINGThe KING      $12        $16      $12        $16
American Cheese, Hash Brown Patty, Shredded LettuceAmerican Cheese, Hash Brown Patty, Shredded Lettuce
Onions, & Peri-MayoOnions, & Peri-Mayo
Peri-RoyalPeri-Royal      $12        $16      $12        $16
2 Fried Gourmet Onion Rings, American Cheese2 Fried Gourmet Onion Rings, American Cheese
Shredded Lettuce & Peri-MayoShredded Lettuce & Peri-Mayo

H  Cheese BurgersCheese Burgers  H

Cheeseburger      $12        $16Cheeseburger      $12        $16
American Cheese, Shredded Lettuce, Pickles & Peri-MayoAmerican Cheese, Shredded Lettuce, Pickles & Peri-Mayo

Mountain CheeseBurger   $13        $17Mountain CheeseBurger   $13        $17
American Cheese, Bacon Strip, Shredded Lettuce, & Peri-MayoAmerican Cheese, Bacon Strip, Shredded Lettuce, & Peri-Mayo

Peri-CHICKEN

1/4 CHICKEN - 2PCS             $9   $121/4 CHICKEN - 2PCS             $9   $12
Breast with Leg or Wing
1/2 CHICKEN - 4PCS           $14  $171/2 CHICKEN - 4PCS           $14  $17
Breast, Leg, Thigh, & Wing
WHOLE CHICKEN - 8 PCS WHOLE CHICKEN - 8 PCS          $25  $30         $25  $30
Breast, Leg, Thigh, & Wing (2 of each)

on its own        comboon its own        combo

on its own       on its own       +1 +1 sideside

H        Sharing Platters  Sharing Platters        H
Platter for 2        $30Platter for 2        $30
Whole Chicken + 2 Regular SidesWhole Chicken + 2 Regular Sides
Platter for 4        $55Platter for 4        $55
Two Whole Chickens + 4 Regular SidesTwo Whole Chickens + 4 Regular Sides
Platter for 6-8 ppl      $115Platter for 6-8 ppl      $115
Three Whole Chickens, 20 Wings + 6 Regular SidesThree Whole Chickens, 20 Wings + 6 Regular Sides

H  Vegan Corner  H
Served on a Brioche Bun or a Gluten Free Bun (.99¢ Extra)

grilled on separate meat-free grill

Veggie Falafel Sandwich   $10        $14
Falafel in a Bun with Mixed Greens, Onions & Tzatziki
Impossible Burger    $13        $17
Impossible Patty, Lettuce & Onion

*PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT FOOD PREPARED HERE MAY HAVE TRACES OF,
OR CONTAIN NUTS,SOY, MUSTARD, EGGS, DAIRY (MILK), GLUTEN, CELERY, WHEAT GLUTEN

H  SaSalads & Bowls  H
EXTRA CHICKEN $4

DRESSINGS: HDRESSINGS: HOONEY MUSTARD, BALSAMIC, CNEY MUSTARD, BALSAMIC, CAESAR OR RANCH
AvocadAvocado Chicken Bowl        $15
5oz Ch5oz Chicken Breast Cutlets, White Rice, Sweet Potatoes, Avocado
Cherry Tomates & Red Onion
Avocado Crispy Chicken Bowl   $14
Peri Fried Chicken Cutlets, White Rice, Sweet Potatoes, Avocado,
Cherry Tomatoes & Red Onions
Peri-CPeri-Chicken Salad     $14
5oz  Peri-Chi5oz  Peri-Chicken Cutlets, Mixed Spring Greens, Cherry Tomatoes & Red Onion
Avocado Avocado Falafel Bowl     $14
Falafel withFalafel with White Rice, Sweet Potatoes, Avocado, Cherry Tomatoes & Red Onion
ChickeChicken Caesar Salad        $12
5oz  Chicken Chicken Cutlets, Mixed Spring Greens, Cherry Tomatoes & Red Onion

H    Wraps     H
Peri Crispy Chicken       $9                $13Peri Crispy Chicken       $9                $13
Fried Peri Chicken Wrapped in a Tortilla with Shredded Lettuce and Peri MayoFried Peri Chicken Wrapped in a Tortilla with Shredded Lettuce and Peri Mayo
PePeri Grilled Chicken       $9                $13ri Grilled Chicken       $9                $13
Grilled Peri Chicken Wrapped in a Tortilla with Shredded Lettuce and Peri MayoGrilled Peri Chicken Wrapped in a Tortilla with Shredded Lettuce and Peri Mayo
Falafel         $8                $12Falafel         $8                $12
Falafel Wrapped in a Tortilla with Shredded Lettuce and TzatzikiFalafel Wrapped in a Tortilla with Shredded Lettuce and Tzatziki

H Sides H
Reg. $4.50 / Large $7

FriesFries
Peri FriesPeri Fries  (Extra .50¢)(Extra .50¢)

Peri RicePeri Rice
Mac ǹ CheeseMac ǹ Cheese

Peri Onion RingsPeri Onion Rings
Buttered CornButtered Corn

on the Cobon the Cob
Mamma’s CMamma’s Coleslawoleslaw

Creamy GarCreamy Garliclic
MasMashedhed Potatoe Potatoess

H For the Kids - $10 H
6 Nuggets

Little Beef Cheese Burger
2 Tenders

3 Mozzarella Sticks

Comes with Choice of Side  & an Apple JuiceComes with Choice of Side  & an Apple Juice

H  Shakes & DrinksShakes & Drinks  H
SODA CAN   $1.75SODA CAN   $1.75
COKE, DIET COKE, COKE ZERO, FANTACOKE, DIET COKE, COKE ZERO, FANTA
DR.PEPPER, SPRITE, GINGER ALEDR.PEPPER, SPRITE, GINGER ALE

JUICES   $2.50JUICES   $2.50
PINK LEMONADE, GRAPE, FRUIT PUNCHPINK LEMONADE, GRAPE, FRUIT PUNCH

H  DESSERTS  H
CAKE  $5
ASSORTED CAKE SLICES

on its own         comboon its own         combo

on its own         combo

on its own              comboon its own              combo

GrassFed Beef Served on a Brioche BunGrassFed Beef Served on a Brioche Bun
or a Gluten Free Bun (.99¢ Extra)or a Gluten Free Bun (.99¢ Extra)

Served on a Brioche Bun or a Gluten Free Bun (.99¢ Extra)Served on a Brioche Bun or a Gluten Free Bun (.99¢ Extra)

ALL OF OUR MEATS ARE 100% ORGANIC & GRASS FED WITH NO ANTIBIOTICS

++22 sides sides

On-The-Bone

Chicken-Thigh-Skewers $14  $17Chicken-Thigh-Skewers $14  $17
Four Boneless Thighs on SkewersSkewers
Butterfly Breast 10oz Butterfly Breast 10oz   $14  $17$14  $17
Lean Meat Butterfly Breast with Crispy Skin
Peri-Chicken PlatterPeri-Chicken Platter    $11  $14$11  $14
Peri-Chicken over Peri-Rice, Salad, Sauteed Onions... YUMM!

on its own               +1 sideon its own               +1 side
Boneless

H   Peri-Wings On the Bone    H
5pcs - $9  /  10pcs - $15  /  20pcs - $285pcs - $9  /  10pcs - $15  /  20pcs - $28

Choose One Flavor or BINGO for a  MIX of All FChoose One Flavor or BINGO for a  MIX of All Flavorslavors

Peri-Honey Shrimp
Fried Yummy Honey Peri Shrimp

Milkshakes   $7Milkshakes   $7
VANILLA • NUTELLA • CHOCOLATE • STRAWBERRY • OREO VANILLA • NUTELLA • CHOCOLATE • STRAWBERRY • OREO 

FERRERO ROCHER FERRERO ROCHER ($8)($8)

100% Organic 100% Organic

#PERIPERIGUYS
#PERIPERIGUYS LAVA CAKE   $7

SERVED WITH A SCOOP OF VANILLA ICE CREAM 



2021 • 2022 • 2023 MMeeteet
PiRiPiRi!!

#PERIPERIGUYS
#PERIPERIGUYS

100%
Organic Chicken &

Grassfed Beef!

516.470.0303
www.PeriPeriGuys.com

Order Online Through Our WebsiteWebsite

285 S. Broadway, Hicksville, NY 11801
Monday - Thursday  11am - 10pm • Friday - Sunday  11am - 11pm

The magic behind our signature Peri-Peri GUYS sauce comes from more 
than just its taste, it comes from its history. Made from the African Bird 
Eye Chili Pepper, Peri Peri or Piri-Piri sauce is the result of a melting pot of 
cultures and collaborations dating back to the 15th century. It all started 
when Portuguese settlers were first  introduced to the chilli pepper after 
arriving on the coasts of Mozambique in South Africa. For centuries, the 
pepper passed through generations and different versions of sauces 
developed from region to region becoming especially popular in many 
South African and European Countries. Fast forward to 2018, the Peri-Peri 
GUYS were on a mission to develop “the world’s best Peri-Peri sauce” for 
themselves, friends and families to enjoy. They traveled the world, tasting 
all different types of sauces, learning the ways in which the pepper evolved 
and the stories that came along with them. In honor of its culture and for 
the love of chilli peppers, they now bring to you “the world’s best Peri-Peri 
sauce!” Marinating for over 12 hrs and  serving only organic, steroid-free 
halal chicken, the Peri-Peri GUYS are growing the Peri-Peri global fanbase, 
starting from the world’s greatest city of New York.

Peri Peri GUYS founder, Hafeez Raja, first moved to New York from his 
beloved hometown of Glasgow, Scotland, only to discover he could not 
find a Peri-Peri cuisine that lived up to his standards from back home. 
As a food entrepreneur and genuine Peri-Peri enthusiast, Raja began 
shipping ingredients from the UK in order to fulfill his Peri-Peri needs. 
From playing in local pick-up soccer games, Hafeez met a like minded 
Peri-Peri fan, and NY Native of Portuguese descent, Greg Raposo. While 
their ongoing debate over the proper pronunciation of Peri-Peri vs Piri-Piri 
still remains, the challenge of making the best Peri-Peri sauce began and 
their partnership was born, establishing Peri-Peri GUYS in 2020. With Raja, 
the successful food and franchise entrepreneur and Raposo, a real estate 
developer and entertainment professional, there’s no better duo to bring 
the Peri-Peri global franchise to New York. Focusing on the quality of food, 
sauce and comfortable aesthetic, the Peri-Peri experience will take you
and your taste buds on the journey of your life. Come to Peri-Peri curious 
and leave a fan for life. After all, it’s all about the sauce!

H  Catering Menu  H
CHICKEN    5+                       10+ 
Chicken On-The-Bone          $20 each          $18 each
(Whole Chicken, 8 Pieces)

Boneless Skewers                   $12 each          $11 each

TRAYS           HALF FULL

Regular Fries   $35            $50
Peri-Fries    $40            $55
Peri Onion Rings   $40            $55
Peri-Rice    $45     $60
Buttered Corn on the Cob $45     $60
Creamy Garlic Mashed Potatoes   $45     $60
Mac`n Cheese   $45     $60
Mamma’s Coleslaw  $45     $60
Peri-Tenders   $40     $60 
Salad     $35     $45

Between the Bun   10+     25+

Peri Sandwiches      $8              $7
Grass-Fed Cheese Burgers    $9              $8

*Terms and conditions apply

100%
Organic Chicken &

Grassfed
 Beef!


